Town of Lac du Flambeau

Vilas County • P.O. Box 68 • Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 • (715) 588-3358

June 16, 2022
Julie 10, 2022
Lakeland Times:
Agenda
The Lac du Flambeau Town Board will hold a Special Town Board Meeting on
Monday, June 20, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the Town Hall. The Agenda is:
Meeting Call to Order
2. Verification of Quorum
3. Open Meeting Statement
4. Approval of Agenda
5. Discussion/Possible action: Finalizing Land Purchase Fire Station documents:
6. Discussion/Possible action: Approval of ARPA Fund designations:
7. Adjourn
In compliance with Open Meeting laws, the Board will not discuss any matter
other than agenda items listed above which have been properly posted and
the media notified.
Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be
made to the Town Offices 715 588-3358, with as much advance notice as possible.
***ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME, TOWN OF RESIDENCY AND OR
GROUP AFFILIATED WITH***
Nancy M. Edwards
Town Clerk
Town of Lac du Flambeau
Posted: Grocery Store, Post Office, Wm. Wildcat Community Center, Website